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Date: 5" May 2025

OFFICE ORDER

As per the guidelines of Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee (As per All India Council for
Technical Education notified Regulation for prevention and prohibition of ragging in AICTE approved
Technical Institutions vide No. 37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated 01.07.2009) and UGC Regulation issued
in this regards the Anti Ragging Committee is reconstituted w.e.f. 5" May 2025 for the Academic Year
2024-2025 and 2025-2026 as under:

Sx | Nameof the Category | Mobile No. Email Address
Committee
1 | Dr. Bidyanand Jha Chairman 9970449127 | institutedirector_lexiconmile@mile.education
2 | Dr. Raju Varghese ?g:;?l?g) 9325019055 | raju.varghese@mile.education
3 g;tlﬁ’;:;iyuman ?gig:ﬁg 9116054222 | principal.hmct@mile.education
4 | Mr. Nikit Jadav (A dnl\:[iflriz?r?cion) 7020117768 | nikit.jadhav@mile.education
Member
5 | Mr. Avinash Rajput | (Representative of | 9822501234 | avinash@punemirror.com
Local Media)
Member
6 | Mr. Sewak Nayyar | (Representative of | 8308093028 | sewaknayyar@gmail.com
- NGO)
7 | Prof. Kavita Pareek (1\1;[:;?111);3 9560160676 | kavita.pareek@mile.education
8 | Mr. Harshal Kamble NGmRSE 8087140783 | harshal. kamble@lexiconedu.in
(Faculty)
Ms. Bhavana Membel.* .
9 (Representative of | 8007762220 | bhavana.bankar72@gmail.com
Prashant Bankar
Parents)
Member
10 | Mr. Sumit Singh (Representative of | 9559528379 | sumit.singh@mile.education
Students)
Member
11 | Ms. Prerna Negi (Representative of | 9373634061 | prerna.negi@mile.education
Students) e
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Squad
1 Ms. Tanushree Squad 9172111600 | tanushree.chaudhry@mile.education
Chaudhry B |
2 Ms. Anju Raheja Squad 9795204415 | anju.raheja@mile.education
Mr. Dnyaneshwar C e . .
3 Sqaud 8975083364 | administration@mile.education
Bombe
purﬁaﬂ'}”' 4 Mr. Parmeshwar Kawale
a0 Group Registrar
Lexicon Group of Institutes, Pune
Copy to:
1. All Members
2. Administrative Office
3. Hon. Chairman, Sukhdev & Kamal Sharma Educational Trust
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